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Name of the account provider: Nordea Bank Abp
Account name: PerkAccount
Date: 1.6.2025

e This document informs you about the fees for using the main services linked to the
payment account. It will help you to compare these fees with those of other accounts.

o Fees may also apply for using services linked to the account which are not listed here.
Full information is available in the account agreement and Nordea Bank Abp's tariff.

e A glossary of the terms used in this document is available free of charge.

¢ Discounts may be granted on the payments below on the basis of your customer
relationship.
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Service

Fee

General account services

Account maintenance

Online service of payment
account

[Nordea Netbank]

[Nordea Mobile]

Account statement by post
when the customer has
Netbank access codes

Additional payment account
statement

Balance inquiry

Transaction inquiry

- Monthly fee
- Total annual fee

- Monthly fee
- Total annual fee

- Delivered at regular intervals / each

- Delivered at regular intervals / each
- Upon separate request / each

- At a branch office
- On the phone / each

- In the online service
- On the phone / each

0,00 €
0,00 €

3,00 €
36,00 €

3,00 €

5,00 €
5,00 €

0,00 €
3,40 €

0,00 €
3,40 €
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Payments (excluding cards)

Credit transfer (SEPA) - Inthe online service 0,00 €
- Using a payment service envelope
/each 3,50 €
- From an account at a branch office
/each 6,00 €
E-invoice service 0,00 €
Direct payment service 0,00 €
Online payment (e-payment) 0,00 €
Credit transfer (non-SEPA) - Inthe online service / each 7,00 €
- Between Nordea Finland accounts in
the online service 0,00 €
- At a branch office / each 15,00 €
- Incoming credit transfer / each 7,00 €
Cards and cash
Providing a debit card Service not available
Cash deposit - At abranch office 0,00 €
Cash withdrawal - At a branch office 0,00 €
Overdrafts and related services
Notification of account
overdraft 12,00 €
Notification of rejected - Inthe online service 0,00 €
payment - In payment service 7,00 €
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